	Juvenite Gang		E	Hate Crime Elderly Abu	se / Exploitation				INCII	DENT F	REPOR	Т		Agency R	aport Nu	-	age	10	1_2	Page
	Domestic V	ecneloi	VO	R		Age	ency ORI	Number			-	-	Zone#	110001	767	Tolooboo	e Handled		1. Yes	
	Endangered		_			FLC	0640000)					26			Call? (T.)			2. No	2
	Reported: Day Wednesday	Day	-19-20	Time (r		a Dispatched	(mil.)		Arrived (m		Completed (rr	ur.)		Call (Repor						
	Incident Type: 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	3 N	hisdemi raffic Misdem	eanor 5.	Ordinance Other	Incident Da		1443	1	1601 me (mil.)	TO Day		Date Date		Time	(mil.)	D-Day		Jaknow	
DATA	Offense	Туре	-	e Violation Nu	mber	vveune	suayı u	1-19-201	Descripti	000	I Ivve	dnesday	101-1	19-2011	0930			A - Atten C - Com		ID
									Description	ort								A - Attempted		
EVENT										City		-				Zip	-	C - Come	nitted	
m	S.R. 44 / INT Business Name				# Prem.		Irug Relat			DEI not Related A 1. Yes	Forced E	ntry 3. Attemp	ted	Arson-la		321 3. Abandone			Attemp	sted §
	Location Type	Locatio						No 0		2. No 0	2. No			2. Unocc		o. 7 todinoon			2. No	
		01.Resi 02.Apar 03.Resi 04.Hote	rtment/(idence/	Condo 06.0 Other 07.1	Convenience St Gas Station Liquor Sales Bar/Nightchub	10.Dec 11.Spe	permarkat pt/Discour pcialty Sto g Store/H	nt Store are	14.Com	/Financial Inst mercial/Office strial/Mfg.	Bldg. 18.Sc 19.Ja	ov¥Public chool/Univ ul/Prison eligious Bl	rersity 2	21.Airport 22.Bus/Raii 23.Construct 24.Other Str	ion Site	26.Highwa	g Lot/Gara ay/Roadwa Voodlands Notanway	ay		
	V/W Code V-Victim	Next of		Victim/Subject 0. N/A	Type 4. Business	Addres	ss/Phone	Туре	Message	P. Pager	Race			Sex	Resid	dепсе Туре		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ence Sta	SALES THE PARTY OF
ES	W-Witness O-Other 1. Juvenile 5. Government C. C				nt C. Cel								ty 4. Out	rida t-of-State	0. N/A 1. Full 2. Par.	Year Year				
000	Means of Attack				Extent	of Injury								Domesti	Violeno	e Vic	ctim Relatio	onship to		_
0	K-Knife/Cutting	nst. H	-Hands,		02.Stat	shot 04.L bed 05.F		ous en Bones	07.Lc 08.Ba		10.No 99.Ot	rasions/B Visible In her Seriou	njury us knjury	1. Ye 2. No		S-Spo P-Par C-Chi	rent (B-Sibling O-Other I H-Co-Hat	Family	Z-Othe
SS			V	/ Code 1	V. Type	Nature of C		ctim, if diff ellaneou		Incident)	Name (La	st/Busines	55)		(First)				1	(Middle)
NES		Apt. Num	aber)		10	100	MISO	CINCII ICOU	13	City		State	е	Zip			Residence	Phone		
MIT	Business/School	/Other Ad	idress (Street, Apt. N	umber)		City		5	DEI	TONA Zip	FL		Address	Type	Business/S	(386) Chool/Othe		T F	Phone Type
E	UNEMPLOY Other Contact In		Availahi	a Interreptor	ate \				Comm	psis of Involve				Н						
10										hara cu usacuaei	THENTE									
>	If Victim Type 1, 2, or 3	Race W	1	Sex F	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicity		Res. Type	Res. Status		s of Attack	Extent	of Injury	Domesti	c Violence	Rei	lationshi	þ
SS	Offense Indicator 1.#1 3. Box 2.#2		0	Code 1	V. Type	Nature of C		ctim, if diff ellaneou		(acident)	Name (La		ss)		(First)				((Middle)
NES	Address (Street,		nber)		12	100	Misu	chaneou	5	City		State	9	Zip	CARL	1	Rasidance	Phone	-	
M	Business/School					-	City	-	S	DEL	AND Zip	FL		Address	720 Type	Business/Sc	386) 239 choci/Othe	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	T P	Phone Type
Ž	Other Contact In	fo (Yime /	Availabl	e Interpreter	etc.)				Suno	psis of Involver	mont			В						
/ICT											NO.									
Ĺ	If Victim Type 1, 2, or 3 Offense Indicator	Race W	TVAN	Sex M	Date of Birth V. Type	Nature of C	Age	Ethnicity N		Res. Type	Res. Status		s of Attack	Extent		Domestic	c Violence	Ret	ationshi	*
SS	1.#1 3. Bot 2.#2		0	2	2	83	1	ellaneou		пискоети)	Name (Las GAETA	ST/BUSINES	is)		(First) KORY				((Middle)
R	Address (Street, VOLUSIA CO			HSTRICT II	//DELTON	The second				City		State	9	Zip	CONT	Į.	Residence	Phone		
N N	Business/School					`	City		S	tate	TONA Zip	FL		Address	Type	Business/Sr	chool/Othe	er Phone	P	hone Type
CTIM/WIT	Other Contact Inf	fo (Time /	Available	e, Interpretor,	etc.)		Synopsis of Invo							В						
VIC	if Victim Type	Race		Sex	Date of Birth	-	Age	Ethnicity		Res. Type	Res. Status	Magazi	s of Attack	Extent o	of Indiana	I Domoski	: Violence	Loui		
H	1, 2, or 3 Offense Indicator	W	Ivw	M Code #	V. Type	Nature of C		U			Name (Las				(First)	Domestic	; v kwence	Kela	ationship	(Middle)
SS	1.#1 3. Bot 2.#2														fr asri				6	iniocie)
CTIM/WITNE	Address (Street, Apt. Number)							City		State	•	Zip			Residence					
M/W	Business/School/Other Address (Street, Apt. Number) City						S	tate	Zip			Address	Гуре	Business/Sc	:hool/Othe	r Phone	Pi	tone Type		
CT	Other Contact Inf	o (Time A	Available	a, Interpreter,	etc.)				Synog	sis of Involven	nent									
>	If Victim Type 1, 2, or 3	Race		Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicity		Res. Type	Res. Status	Means	s of Attack	Extent o	f tojury	Domestic	Violence	Retr	ationship	P
S	Offense Indicator		VW	Code #	V. Type	Nature of Co	ell (for Vic	zim, if diffe	arent from	Incident)	Name (Las	t/Busines	s)		(First)				(7	(Middle)
NES	2 #2 Address (Street,	Apt. Num	ber)							Gity	1	State		Zip		F	Residence	Phone		Euge
MWIT	Business/School/	Other Ad	dress (S	Street, Apt. Nu	mber)		City		S	late	Zip			Address	ype	Business/Sc	chool/Othe	r Phone	P	hone Type
CTIM	Other Contact Inf	o (Time A	wailable	e, Interpreter,	etc.)				Synop	sis of Involven	nent									
VIO	If Victim Type	Race		Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicity	-	Res. Type	Res. Status	Means	of Attack	Extent o	f Injury	Domestic	: Violence	Rek	ationship	9
Ш	1, 2, or 3																			

		INC	IDENT REP	ORT (CONT.)		Baa		at N m
Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both	Subject Code S-Suspect V-Victim D-Defendant (Missing Person		Name (Last)	(First)		(Middle)	Race	Sex	Ethnicity
Date of Birth	Age To Age Height	To Height Weight	To Weight Eye	Color	Hair Color	1	taiden Nam	B	
Nickname / Street Name		Place of Birth - City	County Str	te Employer/Othe	r/School		Occup	ation	
Last Known Address (Str	eet, Apt. Number)	City	State	Zip	Add	Iress Type Ph	one		Phone 1
Other Address (Street, A	ot. Number)	City	State	Zip	Add	ress Type Pt	one		Phone 1
O Driver's License State/No	mber	Social Security Number		Other ID Number					ID Type
Clothing (Describe)			Scars/Marks	Tattoos (Type/Describe)		Scars/Mark	s/Tattoos (T	Vne/Descr	rita)
Hair Length /Style	/ Skin Buil	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			Deformity				Glasses
Z / / Demear	or Mask Weapon Ty	1	1			/ Subject Was Al	1		
∑ If Subject: / Date of Last Contact		/ / / Caution Rea	1	1	If Arrested:	in Custody?	1. Yes 2. No	1.1.	Varrant From: This Agency Other Agency
	Physical Condition					s (Drugs / Alcoho	3		
28 0	Physical Constitution		antal Condition:	Doctor			Dentist		
(f) 2 Parents	6. Disaster Victim	Foul Play Suspected?	Missing Before?	Fingerprint Available?	S	Photo Available	?	Dental Availab	Record ble?
3. Involuntary 4. Disabled	7. Voluntary Adult	1. Yes 2. No	1. Yes 2. No	1. Yes 2. No	1	1. Yes 2. No	1	1. Yes 2. No	1
5. Endangere	d 8. Unknown	8. Unknown	8. Uaknowa				1	12.100	
person; and this age	ancy has my permission to enter this p	(Printed)			(Signature) cer	rtify that I have re	ported the a	bove perso	on as a missing
Offense Indicator	Subject Code S-Suspect V-Victim	Code # Subj. Type	Name (Last)	(First)		(Middle)	Race	Sex	Ethnicity
2_#2 Date of Birth	D-Defendant (Missing Person Age To Age Height	n) To Height Weight	To Weight Eye	Color	Hair Color	N N	laiden Name	,	
Nickname / Street Name		Place of Birth - City	County Sta	te Employer/Other	/School		Occup	ation	
Last Known Address (Str	set, Apt. Number)	City	State	Zip	LAdd	ress Type Ph	one		Phone T
Other Address (Street, Ap	x Number)	City	State	Zip			one		
Z Driver's License State/Nu	mhar	Social Security Number				19,0	ANG .		Phone 7
9 1	11000	Journal Security Number		Other ID Number					ID Type
Clothing (Describe)	1 1	1 1	Scars/Marks/	Tattoos (Type/Describe)		Scars/Mark	s/Tattoos (T	ype/Descri	ibe)
Hair Length /Style	Skin Buih	d Facial Features	1	Speech/Voice /	Deformity	,	1	· ·	Glasses
If Subject Demean		/pe / /	1	1	If Arrested:	Subject Was Ali in Custody?	1. Yes	11.1	Varrant From: This Agency Other Agency
Costs Of Cast Contac	t Date of Emancipetion	Caution Caution Res	SOO		Personal Habits	(Drugs / Alcohol)	123	DEDBE PROBRICK
May Be With: Output Incident Type 1. Runaway	Physical Condition): Me	intal Condition:	Doctor	Name:		Dentist !	Name:	TELES
Incident Type Incident Type 1. Runaway 2. Parents	6. Disaster	Foul Play Suspected?	Missing Before?	Fingerpriots Available?		Photo Available	?	Dental i	Record
≥ 3. Involuntary	Victim 7. Voluntary	1. Yes	1. Yes	1. Yes		1. Yes		1. Yes	es:
4. Disabled 5. Endangered	Adult 8. Unknown	2. No 8. Unknown	2 No 8 Unknown	2. No		2. No		2. No	
l,		(Printed)			(Signature) cer	rtify that I have	reported th	e above j	person as a missir
	gency has my permission to enter ORESAID DATE AND TIME			RESPOND TO	THE VOLUE	SIA COLINI	VEDAN	ACH IA	All
2 REFERENC	E TO AN ALLEGATION E	BEING MADE BY AN I	NMATE AGAINS	T A DEPUTY O	F THE VOL	USIA COU	NTY SH	ERIFF:	S OFFICE.
	E SUBSEQUENT INVEST	TIGATIVE SUPPLEM	ENT FOR ADDIT	TONAL INFORM	ATION.				
PLEASE SE									
ARR									
Z									
5-10									
Status: Statu	Case is Codes: 1.Arrest/Adult 2.An	rest/Juv. 3.Exceptional/Adult	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfound	ed C	Victim Advocat	• 🛘	Triad	SA Referral
DCF Hottine CAC Spot Connecting Report Number	- Mah	Date:	Time:	FCIC / NCIC Entry		BOLO	Da	te:	1 By:
Connecting Report Number	er With: Agency	Additional Forms Attached: Narrad	п Понт П	FGIC / NCIC Canc	_				
Officer Reporting - Printed Graves, Richard			ive SA 707 I	Persons Property	ID. Number	Sheet Othe			Date
	t Of Acclimate's	Int	MA		2188	1F3	1		01-20-2011
Officer Reviewing - Printer	(и Аррисаове)	Officer Reviewing - Si	gnature (If Applicable)		ID. Number	Uni			Date

				NAR	RATIVE / S	UPPLEMENT	1	Page 1	of 5	_Page
EVNT	Report Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incid	dent)	Agency Report Number			1.Original	1
M	01-19-2011	1300	101-19-2011	83		110001787			9 Parelament	0
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION	3 BRANC 4 COMMI 5 DATE. 6 7 GRAVE 8 DOMES 9 BY DEF 10 FAIRGI 11 "PRISO 12 0910HF 13 INDICA 14 IS GRAVE 16 JAIL UT 17 18 INV. GF 19 AND IN 20 21 ON 011 22 ADVISE 23 24 CEST 26 RESIDE 27 A DEPL 28 WAS CO 29 THE BA 30 31 LEFT D 32 STATEI 33 UP HEF 34 INDICA 35 THAT H 36 THE RE 37 38 GRAVE 39 THEY V	ES RESEARCHED ES RESEARCHED ESTIC BATTERY THE P. GAETA(O2) AN ROUNDS WHERE P. GAETA(O2) AN RESEAR FILIZING INTERST RAVES AND INV. TERVIEWING P. HER FOLLOWI (V1) STATED THA REST AT HER R P. CE AND THEN JTY DETERMINED UFFED IN THE BA CK AND THAT A (V1) ADVISED THA REP. WILLARD(O1 O THAT WHEN HE P. WILLARD(O1 THAT WHEN HE REGS AND THAT TING WITH HER I THEN STOPPE FAR SEAT OF THE STARKED VERE NOT IN THA	THE CALL AND HAT OCCURRED DER THE CALL FE MET VOLUS TO PER THE CALL PROVIDED DISF WILLARD (01) ARE CHED GOOGLE TATE 4 WAS 14.5 LAMEE THEN PROVIDED TO BE DEP. WILLARD (01) ARE SIDENCE AND TOOK HER TO DO TO BE DEP. WILLARD TOOK HER TO DO TO BE DEP. WILLARD THAT TIME BO AT DEP. GAETA DE CONTROL DE C	DETERMINED TO DETERMINED TO DETERMINED TO DETERMINED TO DETERMINED TO DETERMINED TO DETERMINE DETERMINED TO DETERMINE DETERMINE DETERMINE DETERMINE DETERMINE DETERMINE DE	UBSEQUENTLE RIFFS DEPAR SHOWED THAT SHOWED THAT IN THE INTERIFFS DEPAR SHOWED THAT ING MILEAGE BRANCH JAIL AND SISTED OF A SHE VOLUSIA OF THE	STED BY SGT. SHOWISHED TO RESERVE FL. (SEE Y TRANSPORTED TO THE MILLARD OF "865". A FURTAT 0930HRS AND AT THE DISTANCE 19 MINUTE TRANSPORTED TO THE VEHICLE TO THE VEHICLE THAT DURING TO THE VEHICLE THAT DURING TO THE VEHICLE THE STREET THE THE AND PATE OF THE THE THE THE AND PATE OF THE	EPORT A SEXUAL RIGHT RANSPORT ED AT 0738HRS TO COMPLETE REVIEWED EFROM THE FAIR REVIEWED THE RELDERLE TA(02), COMPLETE THE INITIAL ARION RAN HIS INTERVIEWED THE REST OF THE REST OF THE RANS HIS INTERVIEWED THE RANSPORT RANS	THIS DATE PURS THE ARREST IN THE VOLUSIA COOK INTERPOSE OF COOK THE CALL HIST THE CALL HIST THE CALL AT 10 THE CALL AT 10 THE GROUNDS TO THE PAPER TO THE PAPER TO THE PAPER TO THE CAR" R REST AND TRAN LLARD(O1) STILL NE AT SOME PUR THE FRONT OF THE FRONT OF THE FRONT AND THE FRONT AND THE FRONT AND THE FRONT AND THE THE SHE ST TO THE SHE SHE ST TO THE SHE ST TO T	EGEDLY EARLIER T UANT TO A WAS INITIA OUNTY ASSIGNED ((V1) AT TORY 008HRS. THE BRAN ONTACTING IT TIME SHE EWORK AT EFFERRING ISPORT SH CUFFED IN MPS. ER GAETA(I F HER". SH ER BODY A WHILE S. SHE STA PUT HER II	THIS A TED OZ) HE AND ATEC
	41 TIME S 42 ABOVE 43 44 ASKED 45 ASKED 46 STATEI 47 SHOUL 48 49 GRAVE 50 GRAVE 51 WAS "P 52 SHE FE 53 THAT S 54 ANY WAS 55 REQUE 56 57 GRAVE	HE DESCRIBED HE THE REAR DOO! (V1) WENT ON TO HOW HE SPOKE MENT STATING TO D BE OKAY. (V1) STATED THAT SASKED THAT SET OF THE WAS AY BY THE CONT ST OF THE CONT ST OF THE SKED	HERSELF STAND R. THE LEFT OR D SAY THAT DEP PRIOR TOO THE HAT HE WAS SP AT AT NO TIME D (V1) IF DEP. WILL HAD A NICE BO D(O1) WAS EXCI E EXCITED BUT S ACT. GRAVES A) TO ENGAGE IN	PERIOD OF THE CONTROL	BACK TO DEP. THE CAR WAS SPOKE VERY I HE STATED TO THE FACT, TO O(01) TOUCH SPOKE DURIN HE STATED TO SPOKE DURIN THAT DEP. WI THAT DEP. WI CURRED AS DE	HER POSITION IN WILLARD(01) AND DETERMINATION OF THE WAS NOT HER BARE SKIN HE BARE SKIN HER BARE SKIN HER BARE SKIN HER BARE SKIN HE BARE SKIN	ND HER HANDS IED AT THE TIME HE "TOUCHING" I RUDE OR MEA ES WERE NOT S OR PUT HIS HAI I SUCH AS MAKI HE NEGATIVE. G N ERECTION, ET HAD AN ERECT ER EXPOSED HIM. WAS IN THE PR	ON THE ROOF OF THE INTERVAL ALTHOUGH WHE IN BUT SHE CLAF SERIOUS AND THE ING STATEMENT OF THE ING STATEMENT OF THE ING STATEMENT OF WAS STATEMENT ON OR WAS STATEMENT ON OR WAS STATEMENT OF THE ING STATEMENT OF WAS STATEMENT OF WAS STATEMENT OF WAS STATEMENT OF THE ING.	EN SHE WARIFIED HER HAT SHE CLOTHING IS THAT SHE HE STATED HER I HE STATED HER I HE MAKE A	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
	Final Case Status:	Final Case		- Marian Marian Marian Marian			1-	_	_	
RATIVE	DCF Hotline	Gottes Godes: 1.Affet	st/Adult 2.Amest/Juv.	3.Exceptional/Adult Date:	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfounded	Victim Ad		SA Refer	rat
TRA	CAC Connecting Report	Spoke With: Number Agency	I Add	itional Forms	1	FCIC / NCIC Cancel		Date:	By:	
INIST				Attached: Namativi		Persons Property		Other Describe: SEE	NARRATIVE	
ADMIN	Officer Reporting - Graves, Richard			Officer Reporting/Sign	M		ID. Number 2188	Unit 1F31	Date 02-06-2011	
	Officer Reviewing -	Printed (if Applicable)		Officer Reviewing - Sign	nature (if Appliphble)		ID. Number	Unit	Date	

					NAF	RATIVE / S	SUPPLEM	ENT		Page	of 5	Page
LNY	Rapo	et Date 9-2011	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for inc	ident)	Agency Report N	lumber			1.Original	1
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION	59 60 61 62 63 64 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 99 90 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 106 107 107 108 108 108 108 108 108 108 108 108 108	VEHICL BEING (INC.) SIDE AN SHE ST. INDICAT GRAVES TRAVES PERSOI UNDERSON PREVIOUS ACCUSE TALKING AFFIRM THE INT. INV. GR. DATE W (ATTACIT THE VEIL PUMPS GRAVES REQUES ON 0120 ON 0201 AN INTE ON 0202 NON-CUTHAT HIS HAD TAI HAVING FOLLOW THAT GO MAKING FINISHE WILLARI WILLARI WILLARI WILLARI WILLARI WILLARI WILLARI FOUND CUFFS ATTIME HE TOUND CUFFS ATTIME HE	CONSISTENT WIVO WAS THEN AND WAS THEN AND MANY TRUCK ATED THAT SHE FOR ASKED HER IF ASKED HER POTOUS CRIMINAL HIS ED OR CHARGEI TO INV. GRAVIATIVE ON BOTH THE OBTAINED HIS THEN CONFIRING THE CONFIRING THE ASSIGNED HIS THEN CONFIRING THE ASSIGNED HIS THEN CONFIRING THE ASSIGNED HIS THEN CONFIRING THE ASSIGNED HIS THE CONFIRING THE CONFIRING THE CONFIRING THE CONFIRING THE CONFIRING THE CUFFS TAKEN PLACE. WED GAETTA(O2) INITIAL THE TOUCH PART OF THE CONFIRING THE CONFIRING THE CONFIRING THE CUFFS TAKEN PLACE. WED GAETTA(O2) INITIAL THE TOUCH PART ON THE CONFIRING THE CONFIRM THE CON	INV. GRAVES THE HANK AND WILL INV. GRAVES THE WAS ALLED TO DEPORT THE PUMP (FALED THE PUMP) (FALED THE PUMP	STEPS TAKEN ISTEPS THE FUEL SO ASKED IF SINY OTHER ACTIVE RECALL SUCH OTHER RECALL SUCH OTHER OF SEQUIRED OR STY OF HER ALLE ACKNOWLED ALSE REPORTS HAD TOLD THE STATION LOCAL EVEHICLE ASSARD(O1): #1626* HOUR AHEAD. VOICE RECORD BE MADE PARTE ISTEPS WITH REGAL IN AND REPUDING OF HIS VEHICLES WITH REGAL IN AND REPUDING OF HIS VEHICLES AND THEN ASKED IN RESPONDED NOT THREATEN IN RESPONDED NOT THE VOLUS SIDE OR OUTSI NOT DO SO IN NOT	PRIOR TO DISP. DEPOT AT WHE DEPOT AT WHE OBSERVED IVITY. DETWEEN THE INTERPOSE OF THE INTE	PENSING FUE HICH TIME SI ANYONE EL INTERPLE PUN WAS IN A DA RSTATE, ETO BACK ROADS MEET THE CI OR SUCH. GR MESTIC VIO MCLUDED BY THE ALLEG ICH WILL BE NAGEMENT FROM THE F P. GAETA(O2 VED FUEL A OTHE OFFEI STIGATION. CAPTURED WILLARD(O1) RI ROPER TRAIN N THE FRON EP. GAETTA GHWAY 44 FR D WHILE GAI N THE FRON EP. GAETTA GHWAY 44 FR D WHILE GAI N THE FRON EP. GAETTA GHWAY 44 FR D WHILE GAI N THE FRON EP. GAETTA GHWAY 44 FR D WHILE GAI N THE FRON EP. GAETTA GHWAY 44 FR D WHILE GAI N THE FRON EP. GAETTA GHWAY 44 FR D WHILE GAI N THE FRON EP. GAETTA GHWAY 44 FR D WHILE GAI N THE FRON EP. GAETTA GHWAY 44 FR D WHILE GAI N THE FRON EP. GAETTA GHWAY 44 FR D WHILE GAI N THE FRON EP. GAETTA GHWAY 44 FR D WHILE GAI N THE THEN S ERANCH JAIL ES OF WHILE ES OF W	EL AT THE MESTATED SE COME INTERIA FOR RAVES ALSO THAT SELENCE ARE Y ASKING TO ATTOM	WARIOUS (C) THAT SHOULD THAT SHOULD TO LEST AND	COUNTY FUEL IS RECALLED TO THE FUEL IT OF THE PARION OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PATROLOGY OF THE PATRO	DEPOTS. REES ON ON. STATION A HITME SHEE ENCED. NOT RECALL TON OF HEF HE QUERIED AB VER BEING OMFORTABL NITHE DS FOR THIS OCUMENT 1012HRS AN AT THE FUE LIREADY BE C. TER DATE FO TATE TOUCH E THEN OT) ADVISED ED SUCH VI TA(O2) WERE "TIG UFFS. DETERMINE! L VEHICLE A CRIBED USIN NG A SMALL OF SO HE WITH THE NOT. GRAVE RESPONDED	DAS NE L R R BOU' E S ND EL S
E H	Final C Status		Final Case Status Codes: 1.Arres	st/Adult 2.Arrest/Avv.	3.Exceptional/Adult	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unf	bebnuo	Victim Ad	vocate Triad	SA Refere	rad
STRATIVE		CF Hotline AC	Spoke With:		Date:	Time:	FCIC / NCIC I	1	T.T. BOLO	Date:	By:	7
JISTF	Conne	cting Report I			tional Forms Attached: Nanati	ve 2sa 707			ow Sheet	Other Describe: SEE	NARRATIVE	
DMIN		Reporting - P	rinted		Officer Reporting - Sig		11	ID. Numb		Unit	Date	_
AL	-	Reviewing - I	Printed (If Applicable)		Diseas tought 5	feture (if Applicable)	//	2188 ID. Numb	per	1F31 Unit	02-06-2011 Date	

					NAR	RATIVE / S	UPPLEMENT	Г	Page 3	_of5_F	age	
K	Report Date 01-19-201	Report Time			Nature of Call (for Incid	dent)	Agency Report Number			1.Original	_	
Ш			101-19-2011 CONTRABAND V		4ELD IT WOULD	HAVE BEEN	110001767	POLIND THE WAL	CTDAND	2.Supplement	2	
	118 119 WIL 120 TAL 121 ST/ 122 ATT 123 RES 124 SUE 125 126 GR/ 127 END 128 ARE 129 SITO 130 STA 131 RES 132 133 THE	LARD(O1) THE LIKED AND DISCLATED THAT HE FEMPT TO DISPIBLIED FOR TO DISPIBLIED FOR THE LIKE TO THE LIKE THAT WHE SPONSIBLE FOR	DESCRIBED THE USSED HER CAS FOUND (V- EL RESPONSIBIL ICH SHE LIVED S RGUMENTS WHICH AS IS THE CUSTO E JAIL. WILLARD(O1 E IN THE CHANNE EN HE IS PERFOR A PROVIDING TRA AS TERMINATED	"RIDE E ANE) TO I	E TO THE JAIL* D THE LIKELY A BE UPSET BUT OR HER ACTIO ING OF FAMILY CCALATED TO TO OUT THE "MILEA ID POLICY IN S OULD NOT REI O "EMERGENC" G HIS DUTIES IT ORT SERVICES	WHICH HE DE ACTIONS THAT FRIENDLY AI NS. VI MATTERS THE THE POINT WH AGE ISSUE" RI UCH MATTER CALL IF HE HAY Y TRAFFIC" OF IS NOT UNUS	ESCRIBED AS NOT WOULD BE TAKED DING THAT AT MEDING THAT AT MEDING THAT AT MEDING TO THE SET OF THE	OTHING SPECTAGE OTHING SPECTAGE NO TIME DID SHE L SCENARIOS THE CTION BETWEEN D TO HER ARRE HE FACT THAT HE SONER OF THE OPROVIDED SUCH JILD HAVE HINDE	CULAR IN THAT TO GE AT FIRST APP E "BAD MOUTH" TO HAT WERE OCCU IN SHE AND HER IST THIS DATE. E FAILED TO PRO DEPOSITE SEX OF HAND DID NOT REPOSITE SEX OF AND DID NOT REP	PEARANCE. THE POLICE JRRING IN TI FATHER ANI OVIDE AN R A JUVENIL RECALL A LARD(01) DII	OF HE D	
NUATION	137 WILLARD(O1) WAS VISIBLY SHAKEN AND WHEN ASKED WHY HE WAS SO UPSET HE RESPONDED "I DID NOT TOUCH THAT WOMAN 138 INAPPROPRIATELY, I DID MY JOB". GRAVES RESPONDED THAT HE HAD DONE SO AND THAT HE ONLY VIOLATED PROCEDURAL 139 ELEMENTS THAT IF HE HAD FOLLOWED WOULD SUCCESSFULLY NEGATE ANY COMPLAINT. WILLARD(O1) RESPONDED BY STATING 140 THAT HE WAS AWARE OF SUCH BUT HE AGAIN ADDED THAT HE HAD NOT DONE ANYTHING WRONG AND DID NOT GIVE IT ANY 141 THOUGHT TILL WHICH TIME HE WAS MADE AWARE OF THE COMPLAINT AND UPON REFLECTION HE REALIZED THE PROCEDURES 142 THAT SHOULD HAVE BEEN FOLLOWED. GRAVES AGAIN RESPONDED THAT THUS FAR THERE WAS NOT PROBABLE CAUSE TO											
NARRATIVE / CONTIN	144 145 ON 020211 AT 1115HRS INV. GRAVES FORWARDED AN E-MAIL TO DEP. GAETTA(O2) REQUESTING CONTACT FOR THE PURPOSE OF 146 ARRANGING AN INTERVIEW. 147 148 ON 020411 AT 1130HRS INV. GRAVES MET DEP. GAETTA(O2) AT THE VCSO DISTRICT III OFFICE. GAETTA(O2) WAS QUERIED 149 REFERENCE TO HIS CONTACT WITH (V1). GAETTA(O2) ADVISED THAT HE RESPONDED TO THE HOME OF (V1) 150 REFERENCE TO A DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CALL AND UPON HIS ARRIVAL HE SUBSEQUENTLY ARRESTED (V1) AS THE											
	151 AGGRESSOR. HE ADVISED THAT HE SEARCHED AND SECURED (V1) ADDING; UPON QUERY, THAT THE HANDCUFFS WERE 152 PLACED BEHIND (V1). GAETTA(O2) STATED THAT HE REMAINED AT THE RESIDENCE COMPLETING PAPERWORK FOR 153 APPROXIMATELY 40 MORE MINUTES AND THEN CALLED FOR PRISONER TRANSPORT AT WHICH TIME HE RESPONDED TO THE 154 FAIRGROUNDS IN THAT ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE TRANSFER WERE AT THAT LOCATION. GAETTA(O2) STATED THAT WHEN HE 155 ARRIVED THE PRISONER TRANSPORT DEPUTY WAS THERE WAITING. 156 157 GAETTA(O2) STATED THAT (V1) WAS MOVED FROM HIS VEHICLE TO THAT OF WILLARD(O1) AND AT THAT TIME THE CUFFS 158 WERE STILL POSITIONED BEHIND (V1). WILLARD(O1) PROVIDED GAETTA(O2) WITH A PAIR OF CUFFS AND THE PAPERWORK 159 AND THEN PROCEEDED TO THE FUEL PUMPS LOCATED ACROSS THE STREET. GAETTA(O2) STATED THAT HE WAS AT THE PUMPS 160 FUELING WHEN WILLARD(O2) ARRIVED AND INITIATED SUCH. HE STATED THAT HE COMPLETED FUEL DELIVERY AND THEN LEFT 161 HEADING BACK TO HIS ZONE RESPONSIBILITIES IN DELTONA. GAETTA(O2) STATED THAT WHEN HE LEFT WILLARD(O1) WAS STILL 162 FUELING AND THERE WAS NO DISCUSSION OF THE CUFFS BEING MOVED.											
*	163 164 GRA 165 FOL 166 ADM 167 NOT 168 QUB 170 FIGI 171 ELD 172 WHI 173	AVES THEN ASK JND UNUSUAL V MITTED TO "HITT HING STRANGE ESTIONS HE HAI (V1) WAS DR HT HE HAD RES JERLY FATHER. CH GAETTA(O2	ED GAETTA(O2) VAS THAT WHEN TING EVERYONE E DURING HIS CO D WHEN ASKED UNK OR UNDER PONDED TOO W GRAVES ASKED) RESPONDED IN	TO DE HE A WHIC NTAC E. DA THE II AS OV GAET	ESCRIBE HIS IN RRIVED AT HE CH GAETTA(OZ) TWITH THE CHENCE OF VER HER POSSITA(OZ) IF ENEGATIVE.	NTERACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	WITH (V1) E HE WAS IMME ISUAL GAETTA(0 SHE DID NOT SE GHT, ETC. GRAV ND HE RESPOND DRANK AND BEI MADE ANY MENT	DIATELY CONFR D2) FURTHER AD PEAK MUCH AND PES ASKED GAE DED IN THE NEGA NG CONFRONTE	CONTED BY COURSED THAT HE ANSWERED WHAT TA(O2) IF HE THATIVE BUT ADDEED WITH SUCH B	M(V1) WHO NOTICED IAT IOUGHT ID THAT THE Y HER	>	
	Final Case Status:	Final Case Status Codes:	1.Arrest/Adult 2.Arre		3.Exceptional/Adult	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfounder	I Victim Ad	tvocate Triad	SA Referral		
RATIVE	DCF Ho	itine			Date:	Time:	FCIC / NCIC Entry	T.T. BOLO	Date:	By:	-	
STRA	Connecting R	Spoke With: Report Number Agen	ncy		nal Forms		FCIC / NCIC Cancel				_	
DMINIS	Officer Repor	tion - Printer			ached: Narrativ		Persons Property		Other Describe: SEE			
ADM	Graves, Ric	chard			Officer Reporting - Sign	104	1/	ID. Number 2188	Unit 1F31	Date 02-06-2011		
	Officer Review	wing - Printed (If Applicab	Na)	-	Officer Reviews - Ser	rature (If Applicable)		ID. Number	Unit	Date		

NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT

N	Nugen	il Dale	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Inc	ident)	Agency Report Number	-	, are	1.Organi
Lin		2.2011	1300	01.10.2011	03		110001707			E shappdamann
	175	AS A RE	SULT OF THE IN	TERVIEWS CON	IDUCTED WITH	(V1), WI	LLARD(01) AND	GAETTA(O2) TH	HERE IS NO PRO	BABLE CAUSE
1	176	TO SUPE	PORT CRIMINAL	CHARGES IN RE	LATION TO TH	IE ALLEGATION				
	178 179 180	ATTACHI	MENTS:			190				
	182									
z										
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION										
I'A										
Z										
S										
ŏ										
E										
E										
RA										
AR										
Z										
	Einel C	200						-		11 40 - 11-
	Final Ca Status:		inal Case Status Codes: 1. Arrest/A	Adult 2.AmestiJuv.	3.Exceptional/Adult	4 Exceptional/Juv.	5 Closed 6 Unfounded	Victim Ad	vocate Triad	SA Referral
ADMINISTRATIVE	П					- 17		1	Inad	LI SA Reserra
AT	H CA	F Hotline	Spoke With:		Date:	Time:	FCIC / NCIC Entry FCIC / NCIC Cancel	T.T. BOLO	Date:	1 By:
STR	Total Control of the local Con	ting Report Nu			nal Forms					
Z				Att	ached: Narrativ	SA 707 P	ersons Property	Veh./Tow Sheet	Other Describe: SEE	NARRATIVE
N		Reporting - Prin	nted		Officer Reporting - Sing	Stare //	//	ID. Number	Unit	Date
A		Reviewing - Pri	inted (If Applicable)		and and	14/		2188	1F31	02-06-2011
-	Junior I		amor (a rippacsess)	ľ	Other Roughling - St	nature (if Applicable)		ID. Number	Unit	Date
-	-									

VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT of 1 Report Date Report Time Orig. Reported Date Nature of Call (for Incident) Agency Report Number 1. Original 02-09-2011 1700 01-19-2011 110001767 2.Supplement REFERENCE TO ALLEGATION REPORTED 011911 REGARDING A POSSIBLE SEXUAL BATTERY THAT WAS COMMITTED BY A VOLUSIA 2 COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPUTY WHILE ENGAGED IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS DUTY. 3 4 ON 020911 AT 1700HRS INV. GRAVES ATTEMPTED TO CONTACT (V1) VIA PX REFERENCE TO A FOLLOW UP INTERVIEW. A 5 8 FEMALE WHO ANSWERED THE PHONE AND IDENTIFIED HERSELF AS THE MOTHER OF (1) STATED THAT (2011) WAS BEING REPRESENTED BY ATTORNEY M. POLITIS AND THAT ALL REQUEST FOR CONTACT WITH (V1) WERE TO BE MADE 8 THROUGH HIM. 9 GRAVES THEN CONTACTED THE OFFICES OF M. POLITIS AND HIS ANSWERING SERVICE ADVISED THAT HE WOULD BE PROVIDED 10 11 THE MESSAGE AND WOULD RE-CONTACT INV. GRAVES. 12 ON 021011 AT APPROXIMATELY 1300HRS INV. GRAVES WAS CONTACTED BY ATTY. M. POLITIS. POLITIS CONFIRMED THAT HE WAS 13 REPRESENTING WELL (V1) AND WHEN ASKED ABOUT A POTENTIAL FOLLOW UP MEETING IT WAS STATED BY POLITIS THAT HE 14 WAS CURRENTLY ARRANGING A MEETING WITH VCSO STAFF AND LEGAL REFERENCE TO THE CASE. POLITIS ADVISED THAT HE 15 16 WAS SURE "SOMETHING HAD HAPPENED" TO WARRE (V1). GRAVES PROVIDED POLITIS WITH A BRIEF EXPLANATION OF THE INTERVIEW WITH A COUNTY AT WHICH TIME HE RESPONDED THAT (V1) HAD INDICATED TO "HIS PEOPLE" THAT SHE WAS 17 FONDLED AND THAT WILLARD(O1) HAD "DRY HUMPED HER" AND HAD AN ERECTION IN HIS PANTS. GRAVES ATTEMPTED TO HAVE 18 19 POLITIS PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOTING THAT WAS (V1) HAD NEVER DIVULGED SUCH DESPITE SPECIFIC QUESTIONS ASKED ABOUT SUCH BUT POLITIS DECLINED TO PROVIDE MORE INFORMATION AT THIS TIME IN THAT HE WOULD LOOK 20 21 INTO IT. POLITIS ADVISED THAT HE WOULD RE-CONTACT INV. GRAVES AFTER FURTHER CONSULTATION WITH HIS CLIENT. 22 23 NO FURTHER ACTION BY INV. GRAVES. CONTINUATION 24 NARRATIVE Final Case 2.Arrest/Juv.

Status:

DCF Holline

cting Report Nuc

Officer Reviewing - Printed (If Applicable)

Officer Reporting - Printed

Graves, Richard

CAC

STRATIVE

ADMINIS

Status Codes

1 Arrest/Arbit

3.Exceptional/Adult

Attached:

Officer Rego

Namat

41

4.Exceptional/Juv.

A Applicable

5.Closed 6.Unfounded

TECIC / NOIC Entry

FCIC / NCIC Cancel

SA 707 Persons Property Veh /Tow Sheet Other Describe:

ID. Number

ID. Number

2188

Victim Advocate

E Anit

1F31

Unit

T.T. BOLO

Triad

Date

SA Referra

By:

02-11-2011

Date

Date